
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 115-1421 Name: Community Based Organization - Master Contract -
Alameda County Public Health Department - Health
and Wellness Unit - Community Schools and
Student Services Department

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:7/10/2015 Academics

On agenda: Final action:8/12/2015 8/12/2015

Enactment date: 8/12/2015 15-1281Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of the Community Based Organization Master Contract between
District and the County of Alameda via its Public Health Department, San Leandro, CA, for the latter to
provide a Safe Routes to School Menu of Services for educational, encouragement, and enforcement
measures in an effort to promote walking and biking to school and increased physical activity for
OUSD elementary schools, as stated herein, incorporated by reference as though fully set forth, for
the period of July 1, 2015 through September 30, 2017, valued at $117,472.00*, for Fiscal Year 2015-
2016.
__
*Grant Services is cumulatively valued at $399,313.00 between July 1, 2015 and September 30,
3017.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 15-1421 Community Based Organization - Master Contract - Alameda County Public Health
Department - Health and Wellness Unit - Community Schools and Student Services Department

Contact: Michelle.Oppen@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education8/12/2015 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/23/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

