
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-1201 Name: Grant Award - Alameda County Health Care Service
Agency - Public Health Department, Nutrition
Services - Health and Wellness Unit - Community
Schools and Student Services Department

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:5/17/2017 Deputy Superintendent, ASEL

On agenda: Final action:6/28/2017 6/29/2017

Enactment date: 6/29/2017 17-0940Enactment #:

Title: Acceptance by the Board of Education of Grant Award from Alameda County Health Care Services
Agency - Public Health Department, Nutrition Services, in the amount of $177,472.00, to support the
Safe Routes to School, Be Oakland Be Safe Program, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof,
for the period July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018, via the Health and Wellness Unit of the Community
Schools and Student Services Department.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 17-1201 Grant Award - Alameda County Health Care Service Agency - Public Health Department,
Nutrition Services - Health and Wellness Unit - Community Schools and Student Services Department

Contact: Mara.Larsen-Fleming@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education6/28/2017 1 Pass

Acceptance by the Board of Education of Grant Award from Alameda County Health Care Services Agency - Public Health
Department, Nutrition Services, in the amount of $177,472.00, to support the Safe Routes to School, Be Oakland Be Safe
Program, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, for the period July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018, via the Health
and Wellness Unit of the Community Schools and Student Services Department.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 3/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

